
Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to TUK 09.03.2025 18:16 - Page 1

Baltic States Swimming Championships
Tartu, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 306 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
09.03.2025 - 11:09 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

2009 and younger

1. TUSKENIS, Mykolas 09 Lithuania 2:04.06 734 Q
50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:00.47 31.21 150m: 1:32.08 31.61 200m: 2:04.06 31.98

2. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Estonia 2:14.06 581 R
50m: 31.62 31.62 100m: 1:06.04 34.42 150m: 1:40.64 34.60 200m: 2:14.06 33.42

3. LESSING, Gerd Johan 09 Estonia 2:17.29 541 R
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:07.08 34.95 150m: 1:43.05 35.97 200m: 2:17.29 34.24

4. ZAKARIS, Nojus 09 Lithuania 2:17.83 535
50m: 31.75 31.75 100m: 1:06.36 34.61 150m: 1:42.36 36.00 200m: 2:17.83 35.47

5. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Estonia 2:19.48 516
50m: 33.66 33.66 100m: 1:09.09 35.43 150m: 1:45.18 36.09 200m: 2:19.48 34.30

6. RADZEVICS, Vitalijs 09 Latvia 2:19.67 514
50m: 32.10 32.10 100m: 1:08.06 35.96 150m: 1:44.50 36.44 200m: 2:19.67 35.17

7. RUDZIKS, Viktors 10 Latvia 2:21.42 495
50m: 32.63 32.63 100m: 1:07.74 35.11 150m: 1:45.40 37.66 200m: 2:21.42 36.02

8. PERSIDSKI, Markus 10 Estonia 2:24.13 468
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:10.09 37.16 150m: 1:48.16 38.07 200m: 2:24.13 35.97

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. GRUDINSKIJ, Dominik 08 Lithuania 2:05.24 713 Q
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:01.47 31.63 150m: 1:33.94 32.47 200m: 2:05.24 31.30

2. MURENAS, Arminas 07 Lithuania 2:08.30 663 Q
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:03.71 32.99 150m: 1:37.64 33.93 200m: 2:08.30 30.66

3. DAGYS, Erikas 07 Lithuania 2:09.12 651 Q
50m: 31.44 31.44 100m: 1:04.81 33.37 150m: 1:37.56 32.75 200m: 2:09.12 31.56

4. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Estonia 2:09.69 642 Q
50m: 31.05 31.05 100m: 1:03.71 32.66 150m: 1:36.90 33.19 200m: 2:09.69 32.79

5. PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 Estonia 2:13.70 586 Q
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:05.42 33.96 150m: 1:39.96 34.54 200m: 2:13.70 33.74

6. VILCINS, Reinis 08 Latvia 2:18.32 529
50m: 31.95 31.95 100m: 1:07.10 35.15 150m: 1:43.66 36.56 200m: 2:18.32 34.66

7. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Estonia 2:19.43 517
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:08.78 36.03 150m: 1:44.62 35.84 200m: 2:19.43 34.81

8. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 Estonia 2:20.41 506
50m: 33.04 33.04 100m: 1:08.56 35.52 150m: 1:45.35 36.79 200m: 2:20.41 35.06

9. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Estonia 2:22.71 482
50m: 32.25 32.25 100m: 1:08.66 36.41 150m: 1:46.14 37.48 200m: 2:22.71 36.57

Open

1. TUSKENIS, Mykolas 09 Lithuania 2:04.06 734 Q
50m: 29.26 29.26 100m: 1:00.47 31.21 150m: 1:32.08 31.61 200m: 2:04.06 31.98

2. GRUDINSKIJ, Dominik 08 Lithuania 2:05.24 713 Q
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:01.47 31.63 150m: 1:33.94 32.47 200m: 2:05.24 31.30

3. MURENAS, Arminas 07 Lithuania 2:08.30 663 Q
50m: 30.72 30.72 100m: 1:03.71 32.99 150m: 1:37.64 33.93 200m: 2:08.30 30.66



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to TUK 09.03.2025 18:16 - Page 2

Baltic States Swimming Championships
Tartu, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 306, Men, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

4. BABAKINAS, Evaldas 05 Lithuania 2:09.11 651 Q
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:05.17 34.67 150m: 1:37.44 32.27 200m: 2:09.11 31.67

5. DAGYS, Erikas 07 Lithuania 2:09.12 651 Q
50m: 31.44 31.44 100m: 1:04.81 33.37 150m: 1:37.56 32.75 200m: 2:09.12 31.56

6. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Estonia 2:09.69 642 Q
50m: 31.05 31.05 100m: 1:03.71 32.66 150m: 1:36.90 33.19 200m: 2:09.69 32.79

7. DEICMANS, Nikolass 06 Latvia 2:10.69 628 Q
50m: 30.87 30.87 100m: 1:04.24 33.37 150m: 1:38.23 33.99 200m: 2:10.69 32.46

8. PRANTS, Hans Kristian 08 Estonia 2:13.70 586 Q
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:05.42 33.96 150m: 1:39.96 34.54 200m: 2:13.70 33.74

9. JUHANDI, Stever 09 Estonia 2:14.06 581 R
50m: 31.62 31.62 100m: 1:06.04 34.42 150m: 1:40.64 34.60 200m: 2:14.06 33.42

10. LESSING, Gerd Johan 09 Estonia 2:17.29 541 R
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:07.08 34.95 150m: 1:43.05 35.97 200m: 2:17.29 34.24

11. ZAKARIS, Nojus 09 Lithuania 2:17.83 535
50m: 31.75 31.75 100m: 1:06.36 34.61 150m: 1:42.36 36.00 200m: 2:17.83 35.47

12. VILCINS, Reinis 08 Latvia 2:18.32 529
50m: 31.95 31.95 100m: 1:07.10 35.15 150m: 1:43.66 36.56 200m: 2:18.32 34.66

13. NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Estonia 2:19.43 517
50m: 32.75 32.75 100m: 1:08.78 36.03 150m: 1:44.62 35.84 200m: 2:19.43 34.81

14. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Estonia 2:19.48 516
50m: 33.66 33.66 100m: 1:09.09 35.43 150m: 1:45.18 36.09 200m: 2:19.48 34.30

15. RADZEVICS, Vitalijs 09 Latvia 2:19.67 514
50m: 32.10 32.10 100m: 1:08.06 35.96 150m: 1:44.50 36.44 200m: 2:19.67 35.17

16. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 Estonia 2:20.41 506
50m: 33.04 33.04 100m: 1:08.56 35.52 150m: 1:45.35 36.79 200m: 2:20.41 35.06

17. RUDZIKS, Viktors 10 Latvia 2:21.42 495
50m: 32.63 32.63 100m: 1:07.74 35.11 150m: 1:45.40 37.66 200m: 2:21.42 36.02

18. KREHOV, Ivan 07 Estonia 2:22.71 482
50m: 32.25 32.25 100m: 1:08.66 36.41 150m: 1:46.14 37.48 200m: 2:22.71 36.57

19. PERSIDSKI, Markus 10 Estonia 2:24.13 468
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:10.09 37.16 150m: 1:48.16 38.07 200m: 2:24.13 35.97


